Soc. Hd. Cap Screw Qty. Mounting Bolt Kit Number
M5 x 45 Lg. 4 BKDSG-01-50
DIRECTIONAL CONTROLS
DSG-01 Series Solenoid Operated Directional Valves
■ 1/8 Solenoid Operated Directional Valves, DSG-01 Series
WIDE RANGE OF MODELS--Choose the
optimum valve to meet needs from a
large selection available.

DIRECTIONAL CONTROLS
■ Solenoid Ratings
■ Model Number Designation
*1  AC solenoid is not available in shockless type.
R type models with built-in current rectifier is recommended for shockless operation with AC power.
*2   Inrush current in the above table show rms values at maximum stroke.
*1   For 2-position valves, spool types in addition to 2,3,7 and 8 are available. Refer page no. 354.
*2   Consult YUKEN for availability.
*3   Design numbers subject to change. But installation dimensions remain as shown for deign number 50 through 59.
Note:  Models with rubber dust cap at manual push pin are also available. Consult Yuken for details.
DSG-01 Series Solenoid Operated Directional Valves
Valve Type
Electric
source
Coil
Type
Frequency
(Hz)
Voltage (V)
Current & Power
at Rated Voltage
Source
Rating
Serviceable
Range
Inrush
(A) *
2
Holding
(A)
Power
(W)
Standard
Type
Shockless
Type
    *
1
AC
A100
50 100 80 - 110 2.38 0.46
---
60
100
90 - 120
2.12 0.32
110 2.33 0.39
A120
50
120
96 - 132 1.98 0.38
60 108 - 144 1.77 0.27
A200
50 200 160 - 220 1.19 0.23
60
200
180 - 240
1.06 0.16
220 1.17 0.19
A240
50
240
192 - 264 0.99 0.19
60 216 - 288 0.89 0.13
DC
D12
------
12 10.8 - 13.2
------
2.2
26
D24 24 21.6 - 26.4 1.1
D48 48 43.2 - 52.8 0.54